3RB-L8 SERIES
Rev:1.0 Zhuhai Hongjiacheng Technology co., Ltd 1  of  3
•Excellent response to fast rising transients
•Stable breakdown voltage
•Low capacitance and Insertion Loss
•High insulation resistance
•Dimensions Φ8*10mm
•Storage and operating temperature: -40℃ ~ +85℃

Current
@8/20μs
Impulse
Life@
10/1000μs
Minimum
Insulation
Resistance
Maximum
Capacitance
100V/S 1000V/μs ±5times 50Hz,1sec
10 times 100A Test
Voltage GΩ
1MHz
(V) (V) (KA) (A) (times) DC(V) (pF)
3RB075-L8 R+O B075-8 75V±30% 600 10 10 300 50 1 1.5
3RB090-L8 R+O B090-8 90V±30% 600 10 10 300 50 1 1.5
3RB150-L8 R+O B150-8 150V±20% 650 10 10 300 100 1 1.5
3RB230-L8 R+O B230-8 230V±20% 700 10 10 300 100 1 1.5
3RB300-L8 R+O B300-8 300V±20% 900 10 10 300 100 1 1.5
3RB350-L8 R+O B350-8 350V±20% 900 10 10 300 100 1 1.5
3RB420-L8 R+O B420-8 420V±20% 1000 10 10 300 100 1 1.5
3RB470-L8 R+O B470-8 470V±20% 1100 10 10 300 100 1 1.5
3RB600-L8 R+O B600-8 600V±20% 1200 10 10 100 100 1 1.5
Wave Soldering Condition Pb-Free Assembly
Minimum pre-heat temperature 100℃
Pre-heat Time 60-180 secs.
Peak Temperature 265℃